508333066 01/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8380258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRASPEXION INC	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRASPEXION LLC
Street Address:	4109 PALO ALTO RD
City:	SEQUIM
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98382

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15277458
Application Number:	15406431
Application Number:	15413309
Application Number:	15406385
Application Number:	15413323
Application Number:	15413335
Application Number:	15414161
Application Number:	15864785
Application Number:	16366705
Application Number:	62357803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)887-3995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3476204450

Email: sean@laroque-doherty.com
Correspondent Name: SEAN LA ROQUE-DOHERTY

Address Line 1: 5 ZOE RD

Address Line 4: WENTWORTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03282-3426

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SEAN LA ROQUE-DOHERTY

PATENT REEL: 066303 FRAME: 0864

508333066

SIGNATURE:	/SLDOHERTY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Certificate_Conversion_Intraspexion_INC_to_LLC_filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066303 FRAME: 0865 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:21 AM 09:04/2019
FILED 09:21 AM 09:04/2019
SR 20196850543 - File Number 5807677

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed isDELAWARE
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDELAWARE
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is AUGUST 20, 2015
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is INTRASPEXION INC.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation isINTRASPEXION_LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of SEPTEMBER , A.D. 2019
	By: Lon 2 Grofoff Authorized Person
	Name: MELSON E. BRESTOFF

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 066303 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 01/13/2024